# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |  |
|----------------|----------------|--|
| Efim Hudis     | 06/16/2008     |  |
| Yair Helman    | 06/18/2008     |  |
| Tomer Weisberg | 06/25/2008     |  |
| Oren Yossef    | 06/18/2008     |  |
| Ziv Rafalovich | 06/26/2008     |  |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Microsoft Corporation |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | One Microsoft Way     |
| City:           | Redmond               |
| State/Country:  | WASHINGTON            |
| Postal Code:    | 98052                 |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12098416 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500577596

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-707-2290

Email: dbouton@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: Dianne Bouton
Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way

Address Line 2: Patent Group Docketing Dept
Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 323749.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SriRam

PATENT

REEL: 021154 FRAME: 0726

.0.00 1209

<u>ICH</u> \$40.(

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=323749.01 Assignment#page1.tif source=323749.01 Assignment#page2.tif source=323749.01 Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021154 FRAME: 0727

Case Number: 323749.01 Patent Assignment

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

| I/WE, <b>Efim Hudis, Yair Helman,</b><br>invented subject matter ("INVENT | TON") disclosed and/or c        | laimed in a patent applic               | ("ASSIGNOR"), have ation entitled  |
|---|---------------------------------|---|--|
| "Distributive Security Investiga  | tion" ("APPLICATION"),          | which:                                  |  |
| □ will be filed wi  | thout this executed PATE        | ENT ASSIGNMENT. AS                      | SIGNOR hereby  |
| cuthorized or   | d requests ASSIGNEE"            | S legal representatives                 | of the Law and Corporate   |
| authorizes, ar  | id requests, Assignment         | o legal representatives, c              | Deducand Machinetes  |
| Affairs Depart  | ment, Microsoft Corporat        | tion, One Microsoft way,                | Reamona, washington  |
| 98052, who a  | re associated with custor       | mer number 69316, to ins                | sert here in parenthesis   |
| (Application N  | lo, filed                       | ) this APPLICA                          | TION's Application No.   |
|   |                                 | , | and the feature of th |
|   | e, when known;                  | - AEE N-40/000 4                        | 40.  |
|   | <u>04/05/2008</u> and was giver | n Application No <u>12/098,4</u>        | · <u>10</u> :  |
| ☐ is filed concur   |                                 |   |  |
| Microsoft Corpo   | oration of Redmond, W           | A, on behalf of itself and              | its successors and   |
| assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled   | I to land is desirous of ac     | couiring, the entire and ex             | clusive rights, title and  |
| interest in the INVENTION and th  | APPLICATION (and al             | I other applications and r              | atents derived   |
| interest in the invention and the   | .E AFFLIOATION (and an          | I other applications and p              | na and all foreign   |
| therefrom, such as continuing ap  |                                 | United States, its territori            | es, and all foreign  |
| countries ("APPLICATION DERI\   | /ATIVES"));                     |   |  |
| For good and va   | luable consideration, the       | receipt of which is hereb               | y acknowledged by the  |
| ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR her  | eby sells, assigns and tra      | insfers to the ASSIGNEE                 | the entire and   |
| exclusive rights, title and interest                                      | in the INIVENITION and the      | he APPI ICATION (and A                  | PPLICATION   |
|   | III the havear lora and the     | HE ALL LICATION (and A                  | I LICATION   |
| DERIVATIVES);   |                                 |   |  |
| ASSIGNOR agre   | ees to execute all instrum      | ients and documents req                 | uired for the making and   |
| prosecution of the APPLICATION  | I (and APPLICATION DE           | RIVATIVES), for litigation              | n regarding letters patent   |
| derived therefrom, and for the pu   | roose of protecting and c       | erfecting title to the APP              | LICATION (and  |
|   | pose of proteoding and p        | onotang and to allora.                  | 210/11/01/1 (2/10  |
| APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).   |                                 |   |  |
| Frim Hudis  |                                 | 4                                       |  |
| MARAC   |                                 | 6-16-08                                 |  |
|   | Date:                           | 0 10 00                                 |  |
| Efim Hudis  |                                 |   |  |
|   |                                 |   |  |
|   | Date:                           |   |  |
| Yair Helman   |                                 |   |  |
| Yair Heiman   |                                 |   |  |
|   |                                 |   |  |
|   | Date:                           |   |  |
| Tomer Weisberg  |                                 |   |  |
|   |                                 |   |  |
|   | Dato                            |   |  |
|   | Date.                           |   |  |
| Oren Yossef   |                                 |   |  |
|   |                                 |   |  |
|   | Date:                           |   |  |
| Ziv Rafalovich  |                                 |   |  |
| ELT ( GIGIOTIOI)  |                                 |   |  |
|   |                                 |   |  |

323749.01 Patent Assignment

Page 1 of 1

Case Number: 323749.01

Patent Assignment

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

| invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclination ("APP    "Distributive Security Investigation" ("APP    will be filed without this exauthorizes, and requests, Affairs Department, Micro   98052, who are associate   (Application No. | executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby is, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate posoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington ed with customer number 69316, to insert here in parenthesis filed) this APPLICATION's Application No. own; and was given Application No.12/098.416: with; Redmond, WA, on behalf of itself and its successors and desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and table of the applications and patents derived |
|---|--|
| <ul> <li>therefrom, such as continuing applications, in</li> </ul>  | and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign  |
| countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));   |  |
| ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, as   | ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ssigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and   |
| exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVE  | NTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION   |
| DERIVATIVES);   |  |
| <ul> <li>prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPL</li> </ul>  | ute all instruments and documents required for the making and LICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent stecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and   |
|   | Date:  |
| Efim Hudis  |  |
| Yair_Helman   | Date: <u>C//}/<i>OV</i></u>  |
| 1 ag Liverinaii   |  |
| <u> </u>  | Date: <u>6/25/09</u>   |
| Tomer Weisberg  | <b>₹</b> .   |
| Act,  | Date: <u>6//8/08</u>   |
| Oren Yossef   | 12/18/ V   |
|   |  |
| Ziv Rafalovich  | Date:  |
| WAY ( CALCADOL)   |  |
|   |  |
| 323749.01 Patent Assignment   | Page 1 of 1  |

Case Number: 323749.01

Patent Assignment

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

| 1/\A/\= \E\$Ima \\dagger\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdot   | _  |  |                       |
|--|--|--|-----------------------|
| Distributive Security investiga  will be filed withorizes, ar  | ition" ("APPLICATION"), which<br>Ithout this executed PATENT<br>and requests, ASSIGNEE'S in  | ASSIGNMENT, ASSIGNOR here  | eby                   |
| 98052, who a<br>(Application N<br>and filing date  | re associated with customer of the customer of | t umber 69316, to insert here in pa<br>by this APPLICATION's Applic  | /ashington            |
|  | 4/05/2008 and was given Appently herewith;   |  |                       |
| Interest in the INVENTION and the therefrom, such as continuing applicanties ("APPLICATION DERIVATION DERIVATI | APPLICATION (and all other<br>lications, in and for the United<br>ATIVES")):   |  | title and<br>Ign      |
| ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR herebexclusive rights, title and interest in DERIVATIVES);  | able consideration, the receipty sells, assigns and transfer the INVENTION and the AP  | TLICATION (and APPLICATION   |                       |
| prosecution of the APPLICATION (a derived therefrom, and for the purposecution DERIVATIVES).   | s to execute all instruments a<br>and APPLICATION DERIVA<br>ose of protecting and perfect  | and documents required for the ma<br>I VES), for litigation regarding lette<br>I g title to the APPLICATION (and | king and<br>rs patent |
| Efim Hudis   | Date;  | ·  |                       |
| Yair Heiman  | Date:  |  |                       |
| Tomer Welsberg   | Date:  |  |                       |
| Oren Yossef  | Date;  |  |                       |
| iv Rafalovich  | Date:6/  | 16/2008  |                       |
| 23749.01 Patent Assignment   |  | ,  |                       |
|  |  | Page   | e 1 of 1              |
|  |  |  |                       |

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021154 FRAME: 0730

**RECORDED: 06/26/2008**